Unofficial Copy L2

20 COMMISSIONERS DETERMINE.

1998 Regular Session 8lr2697

**By: Somerset County Delegation** Introduced and read first time: February 27, 1998 Assigned to: Rules and Executive Nominations Re-referred to: Commerce and Government Matters, March 9, 1998 Committee Report: Favorable with amendments House action: Adopted Read second time: March 27, 1998 CHAPTER\_\_\_\_ 1 AN ACT concerning 2 Somerset County - County Commissioners - Donation to Friends of Teackle 3 Mansion FOR the purpose of authorizing the County Commissioners of Somerset County, by 4 resolution, to make a donation to the Friends of Teackle Mansion, Inc. in an 5 amount that the County Commissioners determine; providing for the effective 6 date of this Act; and generally relating to certain authority of the County 7 Commissioners of Somerset County. 8 9 BY adding to The Public Local Laws of Somerset County 10 11 Section 2-410 12 Article 20 - Public Local Laws of Maryland 13 (1994 Edition, as amended) SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 14 15 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows: **Article 20 - Somerset County** 16 17 2-410. THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MAY, BY RESOLUTION, MAKE A DONATION TO 18 19 THE FRIENDS OF TEACKLE MANSION, INC. IN AN AMOUNT THAT THE COUNTY

- SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect October July 1, 1998.